

For Immediate Release:

Company name: Fullcast Holdings Co., Ltd.

Representative: Kazuki Sakamaki,

President, Representative Director and CEO

(Stock code: 4848; Stock Exchange listing: First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange) Contact: Yasuomi Tomotake,

General Manager of the Finance and IR Department

Telephone: +81-3-4530-4830

Notice on Application for Inclusion in New Market Segment Called Prime Market

Fullcast Holdings Co., Ltd. received the results of the preliminary determination of conformity with the listing criteria for the new market classification from the Tokyo Stock Exchange on July 9, 2021, confirming our conformity with the listing criteria of the new market classification called Prime Market. Based on these results, a resolution was passed at today's meeting of the Board of Directors to apply to the Tokyo Stock Exchange for inclusion in the Prime Market to become the market segment where our Company's shares will be listed once it becomes available.

Going forward, the Company will move ahead with the prescribed procedures related to application for inclusion in this new market segment pursuant to the schedule stipulated by the Tokyo Stock Exchange.